

ITEM NO.1601

COURT NO.16

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Crl.) No. 266/2024

SHWETA JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70818/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.70821/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sanjay K Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Raju Sonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Srichandan Parhi, Adv.
Mr. PV Radhavnandan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Case No. 85947/2023 titled as "*State of U.P. Vs. Shweta Jaiswal*" pending before Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar, U.P.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
BRANCH OFFICER