

ITEM NO.131

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 266/2024

SHWETA JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Sonkar, Adv.  
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.  
Mrs. Swheta Sand, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Srichandan Parhi, Adv.  
Mr. PVR Jainandan, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR  
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Yasharth Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Patel, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after completion of four weeks, as prayed for.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar