

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 266/2024

SHWETA JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 70818/2024 - EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 70821/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay K. Chadda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Srichandan Parhi, Adv.  
Mr. P.v Raghunandan, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR (V.C.)  
Ms. Shweta Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Patel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-State of  
Uttar Pradesh prays for and is granted two weeks time  
to file counter affidavit. List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)